Associated with Phase One of the Wastewater Improvement Project for I-75 and 

SR 47 Interchange (the “Amendment Two”), attached hereto as “Exhibit A”; and 

WHEREAS, Jones Edmunds desires to modify Tasks Six ($13,000.00), 

Seven ($3,000.00), and Eight ($3,000.00) of the Contract, adding a combined 

total of nineteen thousand dollars and zero cents ($19,000.00) in compensation 

for the completion of the aforementioned Tasks, all of which is specifically 

included within the Amendment Two; and 

WHEREAS, the City finds the aforementioned amendments to Tasks Six, 

Seven, and Eight to be in the best interests of the City.